Z6JERRR-1 : 2/16/2024 : PMG 1ST WAYS AND MEANS EDUCATION AMENDMENT TO HB163 OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE COLLINS



1 2 3 4 5 Replace lines 67 through 68 on page 3 with the 6 following: 7 Association, or his or her designee. (4) The Chief Executive Officer of the Alabama 8 Nursing Home Association, or his or her designee. 9 10 (5) The President of the University of West Alabama, 11 or 12 13 Replace line 70 on page 3 with the following: 14 (6) The President of the University of South 15 Alabama, 16 17 Replace line 72 on page 3 with the following: (7) The President of the University of Alabama 18 19 at 20 21 Replace line 74 on page 3 with the following: 22 (8) The President of Auburn University, or his 23 or her 24

```
Z6JERRR-1 : 2/16/2024 : PMG
1ST WAYS AND MEANS EDUCATION AMENDMENT TO HB163
OFFERED BY REPRESENTATIVE COLLINS
```



```
25
             Replace line 76 on page 3 with the following:
26
                     (9) The Chancellor of the Alabama Community
27
             College
28
29
             Replace line 78 on page 3 with the following:
30
                     (10) The Chair of the Alabama School of
31
             Healthcare
32
             Replace line 80 on page 3 with the following:
33
34
                     (11) The Chair of the House Ways and Means
             Education
35
36
37
             Replace line 82 on page 3 with the following:
                     (12) The Chair of the Senate Finance and
38
39
             Taxation
40
41
             Replace line 84 on page 3 with the following:
42
                     (13) Eight members to be appointed by the
43
             Governor, one
```